BCcomponents, Inc. Electrolytic Capacitors
SERIES 3500            A.C. Motor Start Capacitor
DESCRIPTION
BCcomponents Series 3500 AC motor start
Capacitor is an electrochemical device
consisting of compactly wound aluminum
foil separated by layers of paper impregnated
with a conducting electrolyte. Etching of the

                B = Recessed                     (see physical                             Cap Code
                       (Standard)                    specifications) A = No Bracket
        or End Cap
                     Performance    B = End Cap only
      Class    C = End Cap &
  34 = Type II                                      Bracket
           light duty   D = Bracket only
  35 = Type I
              heavy duty
        30 = Special
SERIES 3500             A.C. Motor Start Capacitor
BCcomponents, Inc ♦  6071 St. Andrews Road ♦  Columbia, SC 29212-3198 USA ♦  Tel: 803-772-2500 ♦  Fax: 803-772-2445
Standard Capacitance values EIA Type I
uF Min-Max Case Size Part Number
110 Volts AC
21-25 1 3535B1A0021A110 * *
25-30 1 3535B1A0025A110 * *
30-36 1 3535B1A0030A110 * *
36-43 1 3535B1A0036A110 * *
43-53 1 3535B1A0043A110 * *
47-56 1 3535B1A0047A110 * *
53-64 1 3535B1A0053A110 * *
64-77 1 3535B1A0064A110 * *
72-88 1 3535B1A0072A110 * *
88-108 1 3535B1A0088A110 * *
108-130 1 3535B1A0108A110 * *
124-149 1 3535B1A0124A110 * *
130-156 1 3535B1A0130A110 * *
145-175 1 3535B1A0145A110 * *
161-193 1 3535B1A0161A110 * *
189-227 2 3535B2A0189A110 * *
216-259 2 3535B2A0216A110 * *
233-280 2 3535B2A0233A110 * *
243-292 4 3535B4A0243A110 * *
270-324 4 3535B4A0270A110 * *
340-408 4 3535B4A0340A110 * *
378-440 4 3535B4A0378A110 * *
400-480 4 3535B4A0400A110 * *
430-516 4 3535B4A0430A110 * *
460-552 4 3535B4A0460A110 * *
540-648 7 3535B7A0540A110 * *
590-708 7 3535B7A0590A110 * *
710-850 8 3535B8A0710A110 * *
125 Volts AC
21-25 1 3535B1A0021A125 * *
25-30 1 3535B1A0025A125 * *
30-36 1 3535B1A0030A125 * *
36-43 1 3535B1A0036A125 * *
43-53 1 3535B1A0043A125 * *
47-56 1 3535B1A0047A125 * *
53-64 1 3535B1A0053A125 * *
64-77 1 3535B1A0064A125 * *
72-88 1 3535B1A0072A125 * *
88-108 1 3535B1A0088A125 * *
108-130 1 3535B1A0108A125 * *
124-149 1 3535B1A0124A125 * *
130-156 1 3535B1A0130A125 * *
145-175 2 3535B2A0145A125 * *
161-193 2 3535B2A0161A125 * *
189-227 2 3535B2A0189A125 * *
216-259 4 3535B4A0216A125 * *
233-280 4 3535B4A0233A125 * *
243-292 4 3535B4A0243A125 * *
270-324 4 3535B4A0270A125 * *
340-408 5 3535B5A0340A125 * *
378-440 5 3535B5A0378A125 * *
400-480 5 3535B5A0400A125 * *
430-516 7 3535B7A0430A125 * *
460-552 7 3535B7A0460A125 * *
540-648 8 3535B8A0540A125 * *
165 Volts AC
21-25 1 3535B1A0021A165 * *
25-30 1 3535B1A0025A165 * *
30-36 1 3535B1A0030A165 * *
36-43 1 3535B1A0036A165 * *
43-53 1 3535B1A0043A165 * *
47-56 1 3535B1A0047A165 * *
53-64 1 3535B1A0053A165 * *
64-77 1 3535B1A0064A165 * *
72-88 1 3535B1A0072A165 * *
88-108 2 3535B2A0088A165 * *
108-130 2 3535B2A0108A165 * *
124-149 4 3535B4A0124A165 * *
130-156 4 3535B4A0130A165 * *
145-175 4 3535B4A0145A165 * *
161-193 4 3535B4A0161A165 * *
189-227 4 3535B4A0189A165 * *
216-259 5 3535B5A0216A165 * *
233-280 5 3535B5A0233A165 * *
243-292 5 3535B5A0243A165 * *
270-324 5 3535B5A0270A165 * *
340-408 7 3535B7A0340A165 * *
378-440 8 3535B8A0378A165 * *
400-480 8 3535B8A0400A165 * *
220 Volts AC
21-25 1 3535B1A0021A220 * *
25-30 1 3535B1A0025A220 * *
30-36 1 3535B1A0030A220 * *
36-43 2 3535B2A0036A220 * *
43-53 2 3535B2A0043A220 * *
47-56 2 3535B2A0047A220 * *
53-64 4 3535B4A0053A220 * *
64-77 4 3535B4A0064A220 * *
72-88 4 3535B4A0072A220 * *
88-108 4 3535B4A0088A220 * *
108-130 5 3535B5A0108A220 * *
124-149 5 3535B5A0124A220 * *
130-156 5 3535B5A0130A220 * *
145-175 7 3535B7A0145A220 * *
161-193 8 3535B8A0161A220 * *
189-227 8 3535B8A0189A220 * *
250 Volts AC
21-25 1 3535B1A0021A250 * *
25-30 1 3535B1A0025A250 * *
30-36 2 3535B2A0030A250 * *
36-43 2 3535B2A0036A250 * *
43-53 4 3535B4A0043A250 * *
47-56 4 3535B4A0047A250 * *
53-64 4 3535B4A0053A250 * *
64-77 4 3535B4A0064A250 * *
72-88 4 3535B4A0072A250 * *
88-108 5 3535B5A0088A250 * *
108-130 5 3535B5A0108A250 * *
124-149 7 3535B7A0124A250 * *
130-156 8 3535B8A0130A250 * *
145-175 8 3535B8A0145A250 * *
161-193 8 3535B8A0161A250 * *
330 Volts AC
21-25 2 3535B2A0021A330 * *
25-30 2 3535B2A0025A330 * *
30-36 4 3535B4A0030A330 * *
36-43 4 3535B4A0036A330 * *
43-53 4 3535B4A0043A330 * *
47-56 4 3535B4A0047A330 * *
53-64 5 3535B5A0053A330 * *
64-77 5 3535B5A0064A330 * *
72-88 5 3535B5A0072A330 * *
88-108 7 3535B7A0088A330 * *
108-130 8 3535B8A0108A330 * *
Note: ** The last two digits are for internal use only. They are
sequentially assigned and have NO predetermined meaning.
SERIES 3500             A.C. Motor Start Capacitor
BCcomponents, Inc ♦  6071 St. Andrews Road ♦  Columbia, SC 29212-3198 USA ♦  Tel: 803-772-2500 ♦  Fax: 803-772-2445
Standard Capacitance values EIA Type II
uF Min-Max Case Size Part Number
110 Volts AC
21-25 1 3534B1A0021A110 * *
25-30 1 3534B1A0025A110 * *
30-36 1 3534B1A0030A110 * *
36-43 1 3534B1A0036A110 * *
43-53 1 3534B1A0043A110 * *
47-56 1 3534B1A0047A110 * *
53-64 1 3534B1A0053A110 * *
64-77 1 3534B1A0064A110 * *
72-88 1 3534B1A0072A110 * *
88-108 1 3534B1A0088A110 * *
108-130 1 3534B1A0108A110 * *
124-149 1 3534B1A0124A110 * *
130-156 1 3534B1A0130A110 * *
145-175 1 3534B1A0145A110 * *
161-193 1 3534B1A0161A110 * *
189-227 1 3534B1A0189A110 * *
216-259 2 3534B2A0216A110 * *
233-280 2 3534B2A0233A110 * *
243-292 2 3534B2A0243A110 * *
270-324 2 3534B2A0270A110 * *
340-408 4 3534B4A0340A110 * *
378-440 4 3534B4A0378A110 * *
400-480 4 3534B4A0400A110 * *
430-516 4 3534B4A0430A110 * *
460-552 4 3534B4A0460A110 * *
540-648 5 3534B5A0540A110 * *
590-708 5 3534B5A0590A110 * *
710-850 7 3534B7A0710A110 * *
829-995 7 3534B7A0829A110 * *
1000-1200 8 3534B8A1000A110 * *
125 Volts AC
21-25 1 3534B1A0021A125 * *
25-30 1 3534B1A0025A125 * *
30-36 1 3534B1A0030A125 * *
36-43 1 3534B1A0036A125 * *
43-53 1 3534B1A0043A125 * *
47-56 1 3534B1A0047A125 * *
53-64 1 3534B1A0053A125 * *
64-77 1 3534B1A0064A125 * *
72-88 1 3534B1A0072A125 * *
88-108 1 3534B1A0088A125 * *
108-130 1 3534B1A0108A125 * *
124-149 1 3534B1A0124A125 * *
130-156 1 3534B1A0130A125 * *
145-175 1 3534B1A0145A125 * *
161-193 1 3534B1A0161A125 * *
189-227 2 3534B2A0189A125 * *
216-259 2 3534B2A0216A125 * *
233-280 2 3534B2A0233A125 * *
243-292 3 3534B3A0243A125 * *
270-324 3 3534B3A0270A125 * *
340-408 4 3534B4A0340A125 * *
378-440 4 3534B4A0378A125 * *
400-480 4 3534B4A0400A125 * *
430-516 4 3534B4A0430A125 * *
460-552 4 3534B4A0460A125 * *
540-648 5 3534B5A0540A125 * *
645-774 7 3534B7A0645A125 * *
829-995 8 3534B8A0829A125 * *
165 Volts AC
21-25 1 3534B1A0021A165 * *
25-30 1 3534B1A0025A165 * *
30-36 1 3534B1A0030A165 * *
36-43 1 3534B1A0036A165 * *
43-53 1 3534B1A0043A165 * *
47-56 1 3534B1A0047A165 * *
53-64 1 3534B1A0053A165 * *
64-77 1 3534B1A0064A165 * *
72-88 1 3534B1A0072A165 * *
88-108 1 3534B1A0088A165 * *
108-130 2 3534B2A0108A165 * *
124-149 2 3534B2A0124A165 * *
130-156 4 3534B4A0130A165 * *
145-175 4 3534B4A0145A165 * *
161-193 4 3534B4A0161A165 * *
189-227 4 3534B4A0189A165 * *
216-259 4 3534B4A0216A165* *
233-280 5 3534B5A0233A165 * *
243-292 5 3534B5A0243A165 * *
270-324 5 3534B5A0270A165 * *
340-408 7 3534B7A0340A165 * *
400-480 7 3534B7A0400A165 * *
460-552 8 3534B8A0460A165 * *
220 Volts AC
21-25 1 3534B1A0021A220 * *
25-30 1 3534B1A0025A220 * *
30-36 1 3534B1A0030A220 * *
36-43 1 3534B1A0036A220 * *
43-53 2 3534B2A0043A220 * *
47-56 2 3534B2A0047A220 * *
53-64 2 3534B2A0053A220 * *
64-77 4 3534B4A0064A220 * *
72-88 4 3534B4A0072A220 * *
88-108 4 3534B4A0088A220 * *
108-130 4 3534B4A0108A220 * *
124-149 5 3534B5A0124A220 * *
130-156 5 3534B5A0130A220 * *
145-175 7 3534B7A0145A220 * *
161-193 7 3534B7A0161A220 * *
189-227 7 3534B7A0189A220 * *
233-280 8 3534B8A0233A220 * *
270-324 8 3534B8A0270A220 * *
250 Volts AC
21-25 1 3534B1A0021A250 * *
25-30 1 3534B1A0025A250 * *
30-36 2 3534B2A0030A250 * *
36-43 2 3534B2A0036A250 * *
43-53 2 3534B2A0043A250 * *
47-56 2 3534B2A0047A250 * *
53-64 4 3534B4A0053A250 * *
64-77 4 3534B4A0064A250 * *
72-88 4 3534B4A0072A250 * *
88-108 5 3534B5A0088A250 * *
108-130 5 3534B5A0108A250 * *
124-149 5 3534B5A0124A250 * *
130-156 5 3534B5A0130A250 * *
145-175 7 3534B7A0145A250 * *
161-193 7 3534B7A0161A250 * *
189-227 8 3534B8A0189A250 * *
233-280 8 3534B8A0233A250 * *
330 Volts AC
21-25 2 3534B2A0021A330 * *
25-30 2 3534B2A0025A330 * *
30-36 4 3534B4A0030A330 * *
36-43 4 3534B4A0036A330 * *
43-53 4 3534B4A0043A330 * *
47-56 4 3534B4A0047A330 * *
53-64 5 3534B5A0053A330 * *
64-77 5 3534B5A0064A330 * *
72-88 5 3534B5A0072A330 * *
88-108 7 3534B7A0088A330 * *
108-130 8 3534B8A0108A330 * *
124-149 8 3534B8A0124A330 * *
145-175 8 3534B8A0145A330 * *
Note: ** The last two digits are for internal use only. They are
sequentially assigned and have NO predetermined meaning.